OP \$115.00 3222570

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM869536 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Chemical Heritage Foundation		09/20/2017	Non-Profit Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Science History Institute	
Street Address:	315 Chestnut Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19106	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3222570	CHF	
Registration Number:	3222569	CHEMICAL HERITAGE FOUNDATION	
Registration Number:	3222627	CHF	
Registration Number:	5455355	SCIENCE HISTORY INSTITUTE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158518383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1-215-851-8480

Email: ipdocket@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC

Address Line 1: 50 South 16th Street

Address Line 2: Two Liberty Place, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Joshua Boyle

/Joshua Boyle/

DATE SIGNED:

01/19/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=April 9 2018 Certified Copy of Amended Articles of Incorporation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0485

900829377

source=April 9 2018 Certified Copy of Amended Articles of Incorporation#page2.tif source=April 9 2018 Certified Copy of Amended Articles of Incorporation#page3.tif source=April 9 2018 Certified Copy of Amended Articles of Incorporation#page4.tif source=April 9 2018 Certified Copy of Amended Articles of Incorporation#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0486

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

04/09/2018

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

SCIENCE HISTORY INSTITUTE

I, Robert Torres, Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct copy of

Amendment filed on Nov 29, 2017 - Pages (4)

which appear of record in this department.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written

Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certification Number: TSC180409110579-1

Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.pa.gov/orders/verify

TRADEMARK REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0487

Entity# : 972005 Date Filed : 11/29/2017 Robert Torres

Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:	Articles of Amendment Domestic Corporation DSCB:15-1915/5915 (rev. 7/2015)
Esquire Assist, Ltd.	1 182 1122 1231 124 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Counter Pick - Up	I KORINGO NGAN KUSINI NGA KOMI NGOOT KARA HADOO KIKI ORAKIS ARAA KARA KARA KARA KARA DAAK AKAA
Return document by email to:	TCO171130JF1844
Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may l	
Fee: \$70	
Check one: Business Corporation (§ 1915)	✓ Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915)
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable pundersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:	provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the
1. The name of the corporation is:	
THE CHEMICAL HERITAGE FOUNDATION	ON .
2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registere commercial registered office provider and the county (Complete only (a) or (b), not both)	d office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its of venue is:
(a) Number and Street City S	state Zip County
315 Chestnut Street Philadelphia PA	A 19106-2702 Philadelphia
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	County
c/o:	
3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: _F	Pennsylvania Nonprofit Corporation Law of 1972
4. The date of its incorporation: 03/31/1987 (MM/DD/YYY)	n
5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the follow	
The amendment shall be effective upon filing these	e Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.
The amendment shall be effective on: Date (MM/D	DD/YYYY) at Hour (if any)

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:		
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a). The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).		
The amendment adopted by the corporation,	set forth in full, is as follows	
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.		
 Check if the amendment restates the Articles: The restated Articles of Incorporation supers 	sede the original articles and all amendments thereto.	
	·	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this	
	2019 day of September, 2017	
	THE CHEMICAL HERITAGE FOUNDATION Name of Corporation	
	Madeline Aplle Signature	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0489

Treasurer

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

SCIENCE HISTORY INSTITUTE

FIRST: The name of the corporation is SCIENCE HISTORY INSTITUTE.

SECOND: The location and post office address of its office is 315 Chestnut Street Philadelphia, COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA PA 19106-2702

THIRD: The purpose for which the Science History Institute (the "Corporation") is organized and operated is exclusively for educational and scientific purposes as defined in Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code"). The Corporation shall receive, hold and administer funds and disburse them for the advancement of the history of chemistry, chemical engineering, the life sciences, and related sciences and technologies. The Corporation does not contemplate pecuniary gain or profit, incidental or otherwise.

The corporation does not contemplate pecuniary gain or profit, incidental or otherwise.

FOURTH: The term for which the corporation shall exist is perpetual.

FIFTH: The corporation is organized upon a nonstock basis.

SIXTH: The members of the corporation shall be the American Chemical Society, the American Institute of Chemical Engineers, and such other organizations as the members may from time to time elect as provided for in the bylaws of the corporation.

SEVENTH: No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Code (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law) or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law).

EIGHTH: If in any one year the corporation is determined to be a private foundation, then, in that event, its income for each such taxable year shall be distributed at such time and in such manner as not to subject the foundation to tax under Section 4942 of the Code, and the foundation shall not engage in self-dealing (as defined in Section 4941(d) of the Code) and shall not make any investments in such a manner as to subject the foundation to tax under Section

TRADEMARK REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0490 4944 of the Code, and shall not make any taxable expenditures (as defined in Section 4945(d) of the Code).

NINTH: In the event of dissolution or termination of the corporation, the board of directors shall, after the payment of all of the liabilities of the Corporation, dispose of all of the assets of the Corporation exclusively for the objectives of the corporation in such manner, or to such organization or organizations organized exclusively for charitable, educational, religious or scientific purposes as shall at the time qualify as an exempt organization or organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Code (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law), as the board of directors shall determine. Any of such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction exclusively for such purposes, or to such organization or organizations as said court shall determine are organized and operated expressly for such purposes.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 01/19/2024